TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900683442

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solar Capital, Ltd.		08/31/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essence Group Holdings Corporation
Street Address:	13900 Riverport Drive
City:	Maryland Heights
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63043
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC
Street Address:	13900 Riverport Drive
City:	Maryland Heights
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Forecast Health, Inc.
Street Address:	13900 Riverport Drive
City:	Maryland Heights
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63043
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4071879	EGHC
Registration Number:	4071878	EGHC
Registration Number:	4071877	
Registration Number:	4060925	EGHC
Registration Number:	4060924	EGHC
Registration Number:	4060923	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007733 FRAME: 0470

900700010

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4103959		
Registration Number:	3904484	YOUR PATIENTS IN FOCUS	
Registration Number:	3904178	CLEARPRACTICE	
Registration Number:	3881447	CLEARPRACTICE	
Registration Number:	4051917	MAESTRO	
Registration Number:	3988596	ENHANCED ENCOUNTER	
Registration Number:	3949551	COLLABORATIVE PAYER	
Registration Number:	3897529	CARETARGET	
Registration Number:	3881928	APPLIED ANALYTICS FOR HEALTHCARE	
Registration Number:	3897146		
Registration Number:	3897144	LUMERIS	
Registration Number:	3881476	LUMERIS	
Registration Number:	4229153	ACCOUNTABLE DELIVERY SYSTEM INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	4229155	ADSI	
Registration Number:	4299603	ACCOUNTABLE DELIVERY SYSTEM INSTITUTE	
Registration Number:	4614880	NINE C'S	
Registration Number:	4686908	ACCOUNTABLE DELIVERY SYSTEM PLATFORM (AD	
Registration Number:	3310982	CARESERIES	
Serial Number:	85797223	ADSP	
Serial Number:	86644326	COLLABORATIVE PAYER	
Registration Number:	5102191	FORECAST HEALTH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-344-2083

Email:dsimpson@lumeris.comCorrespondent Name:Daniel T. Simpson, Jr.Address Line 1:13900 Riverport Drive

Address Line 4: Maryland Heights, MISSOURI 63043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel T. Simpson, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel T. Simpson, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=Solar Capital Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Lumeris)#page1.tif source=Solar Capital Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Lumeris)#page2.tif source=Solar Capital Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Lumeris)#page3.tif source=Solar Capital Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Lumeris)#page4.tif source=Solar Capital Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Lumeris)#page5.tif

source=Solar Capital Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Lumeris)#page6.tif source=Solar Capital Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (Lumeris)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS (this "Release") is made and effective as of August ___, 2020 (the "Effective Date") and granted by SOLAR CAPTIAL LTD. ("Secured Party") in favor of ESSENCE GROUP HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and LUMERIS SOLUTIONS COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Debtor" and collectively the "Debtors"); and has reference to the following facts and circumstances (the "Recitals"):

- A. Debtors and Secured Party are parties to one or more intellectual property security agreements, identified in **Exhibit A** attached hereto (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, each an "**IP Security Agreement**" and collectively, the "**IP Security Agreements**").
- B. Pursuant to the IP Security Agreements, Grantor pledged and granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the IP Collateral (defined below).
- C. Each of the IP Security Agreements was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as indicated on Exhibit A.
- D. Grantor requested that Secured Party enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to Debtor of any and all right, title and interest Secured Party may have in the IP Collateral pursuant to the IP Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party states as follows:

- 1. <u>Recitals</u>. The Recitals are true and correct, and, together with the defined terms set forth herein, are incorporated by this reference.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Secured Party hereby terminates each IP Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the IP Security Agreements in any and all right, title and interest of Debtor and reassigns to Debtor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the patents and trademarks described in <u>Exhibit B</u> below (collectively, the "IP Collateral").
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Secured Party hereby agrees, at Debtor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to Debtor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as Debtor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> The validity and interpretation of this Release and the rights and obligations of Debtor and Secured Party shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of New York (without reference to conflict of law principles).

Secured Party executed this Release in favor of Debtor as of the Effective Date.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

9913389

SIGNATURE PAGE-RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

Secured Party:

SOLAR CAPITAL LTD.

Name: Nandan S. Münshi

Title: Authorized Signatory

9913389

Exhibit A

Intellectual Property Security Agreements

- I. Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 13, 2016 recorded on May 16, 2016 as Reel/Frame 005793/0706 assigning each of the following:
 - a. Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated June 1, 2012 recorded on June 1, 2012 as Reel/Frame 4793/0475.
 - b. Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 18, 2012 recorded on October 24, 2012 as Reel/Frame 4887/0517.
 - c. Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 25, 2013 recorded on August 14, 2013 as Reel/Frame 5094/0637.
 - d. Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 31, 2013 recorded on December 31, 2013 as Reel/Frame 5184/0586.
 - e. Supplement to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 23, 2015 recorded on July 24, 2015 as Reel/Frame 5584/0217.
 - f. Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Interest dated November 13, 2015 recorded on November 14, 2015 as Reel/Frame 5668/0643.
- II. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 22, 2017 recorded on March 22, 2017 as Reel/Frame 006017/0188 with respect to Essence Group Holdings Corporation and as Reel/Frame 00617/2079 with respect to Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC.
- III. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 2017 recorded on July 12, 2017 as Reel/Frame 6103/0662 with respect to Forecast Health, Inc.

9913389

Exhibit B

IP Collateral

Registered Trademarks

Trademarks/Other	Owner	Serial/ Registration No.	Filing & Registration Dates
eghc	Essence Group Holdings Corporation	85205238/4071879	12/23/2010- 12/13/2011
EGHC	Essence Group Holdings Corporation	85205235/4071878	12/23/2010- 12/13/201
	Essence Group Holdings Corporation	85205231/4071887	12/23/2010- 12/23/2011
eghc	Essence Group Holdings Corporation	85047254/4060925	05/25/2010- 11/22/2011
EGHC	Essence Group Holdings Corporation	85047249/4060924	05/25/2010- 11/22/2011
3	Essence Group Holdings Corporation	85047244/4060923	05/25/2010- 11/22/2011
	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	85050634/4103959	05/28/2010- 02/28/2012
YOUR PATIENTS IN FOCUS	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	85086760/3904484	07/1/2010- 01/11/2011

9913389

Trademarks/Other	Owner	Serial/ Registration No.	Filing & Registration Dates
ClearPractice	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	83050631/3904178	05/28/2010- 01/11/2011
CLEARPRACTICE	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	77899482/3881447	12/22/2009- 11/23/2010
MAESTRO	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	85153886/4051917	10/15/2010- 11/08/2011
BNHAWCED EINCOUNTER	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	85086748/3988596	07/16/2010- 07/05/2011
COLLABORATIVE PAYER	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	85086752/3949551	07/16/2010- 04/19/2011
CARETARGET	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	83068741/3897529	10/12/2010- 12/28/2010
APPLIED AND FIRE FOR HEALTIK AND	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	05086732/3881928	07/16/2010- 11/23/2010
>	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	83035038/3897146	05/11/2010- 12/28/2010
LUMERIS	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	85035035/3897144	05/11/2010- 12/28/2010
LUMERIŠ	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	77906655/3881476	01/07/2010- 05/25/200
O Secretarian	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	85733101/4229153	01/18/2012- 10/23/2012
ADSI	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	85518878/4229155	01/18/2012- 10/23/2012
ACCOUNTABLE DELIVERY SYSTEM NSTITUTE (supplemental register)	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	85733101/4299603	9/19/2012- 3/5/2013
VINE C'S	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	86016535/4614880	7/22/2013- 9/30/14

9913389

Trademarks/Other	Owner	Serial/ Registration No.	Filing & Registration Dates
ACCOUNTABLE DELIVERY SYSTEM PLATFORM (ADSP)	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	86140020/4686908	12/10/2013- 2/17/15
MAESTRO	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	European Community Trademark Registration 009867508	4/5//2011- 12/28/2011
LUMERIS	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	European Community Trademark Registration 009867987	4/5/2011- 11/9/2012
CARESERIES	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	77071911/3310982	12/27/2006- 10/16/2007
LUMERIS ACCOUNTABLE SOLUTIONS	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	Trade Name Registered in Missouri	10/18/2013

9913389

Trademark Applications

Trademarks/Other	Owner	Serial No.	Filing Date
ADSP	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	85797223	12/07/2012
NINE C'S	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	86016535/4614880	07/23/2013- 09/30/2014
ACCOUNTABLE DELIVERY SYSTEM PLATFORM (ADSP)	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	86140020/4686908	12/10/2013- 02/17/2015
COLLABORATIVE PAYER	Lumeris Solutions Company, LLC	86644326	05/28/2015
FORECAST HEALTH	Forecast Health, Inc.	86814905/5102191	11/10/2015- 12/13/2016

9913389

RECORDED: 03/24/2022